## **Emma Earnshaw**

( - 28 Aug 1930)

**Earnshaw, Emma.** On Thursday, August 28, 1930, at 7 a.m., at her residence, 3241 38th st. n.w., Emma Earnshaw (nee Duckett), beloved wife of the late William E. Earnshaw. Funeral services will be held at her late residence on Saturday, August 30, at 2:30 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

**Earnshaw, Emma.** The American War mothers will attend the funeral of our beloved mother, Mrs. Emma Earnshaw. Notice papers for time and place.

Mrs. Webber Morrison, President.

The Evening Star, August 28, 1930, p. A9

## Mrs. Emma Earnshaw Expires At Age of 71

## Resident of Capital Many Years Was Native of Prince Georges County, Md.

Mrs. Emma Earnshaw, long a resident of Washington, died suddenly today at her residence, 3241 Thirty-eighth street. She was 71 years old.

Mrs. Earnshaw was the widow of the late William E. Earnshaw. She was born in Prince Georges County, Md., living on a farm near Mithcellville before coming to Washington.

For about 35 years she was a member of the Epworth Methodist Church South, and was a member of the American War Mothers' Society.

She is survived by a daughter, Ethel I. Earnshaw, and three sons, J. Edelin Earnshaw of Kansas City, Mo.; Herbert C. Earnshaw of Chicago, and W. Irving Earnshaw of Hyattsville, Md.

Funeral services will be held Saturday at 2:30 o'clock at the residence. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.